Metal Oxide Varistors 10D Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Revised: 2022-11-21
Version: A2 Page 1 of 10
Features
 Wide operating voltage (V1mA) range from 18V to
1500V

 Storage Temperature: -40 ºC to +125ºC
 Axial Devices: Tin Plated
Part Number Code
Agency Information
Agency Information Agency File Number Operating temperature range
UL E479668 - 40°C to 125°C
CUL E479668 - 40°C to 105°C
CQC 22001337360 - 40°C to +125°C
TUV J50541477 - 40°C to +125°C
Element Diameter Type
D:Disk
Nominal Varistor Voltage
471=47*101V
Varistor Voltage
Tolerance
K = ±10 %
Surge Series
No Suffix :Standard
Type
J:High Surge Type
01 D 7 14 K J
Metal Oxide Varistors 10D Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Revised: 2022-11-21
Version: A2 Page 2 of 10
Electrical Characteristics
Type Number Varistor
Voltage
Max. Allowable
Voltage
Max. Energy
(10/1000μs)
Max. Clamping
Voltage
（8/20μs）
Withstanding Surge
Current（8/20μs）
Rated
Power
Typical
Capacitance
(Reference)
Standard High
Surge V1mA(V) VAC(V) VDC(V) (J)
Standard
(J)
High Surge IP(A) VC(V) I(A)
Standard
I(A)
High Surge (W) @1KHz(pf)
10D180K / 15~22 11 14 2.8 / 5 38 500 / 0.05 7500
10D220K / 20~26 14 18 3.5 / 5 43 500 / 0.05 6000
10D270K / 24.3~31.1 17 22 4.2 / 5 53 500 / 0.05 4800
10D330K / 29.7~37.9 20 26 5.2 / 5 65 500 / 0.05 4200
10D390K / 35.2~44.8 25 31 6.2 / 5 77 500 / 0.05 3700
10D470K / 43~53 30 38 7.4 / 5 93 500 / 0.05 3300
10D560K / 51~63 35 45 8.8 / 5 110 500 / 0.05 2900
10D680K / 62~76 40 56 11 / 5 135 500 / 0.05 2500
10D820K 10D820KJ 74~90 50 65 13 18 25 135 2500 3500 0.4 2100
10D101K 10D101KJ 90~110 60 85 16 22 25 165 2500 3500 0.4 1700
10D121K 10D121KJ 108~132 75 100 19 27 25 200 2500 3500 0.4 1500
10D151K 10D151KJ 135~165 95 125 24 34 25 250 2500 3500 0.4 1300
10D181K 10D181KJ 162~198 115 150 28 47 25 300 2500 3500 0.4 470
10D201K 10D201KJ 180~220 130 170 32 52 25 340 2500 3500 0.4 430
10D221K 10D221KJ 198~242 140 180 35 58 25 360 2500 3500 0.4 390
10D241K 10D241KJ 216~264 150 200 38 64 25 395 2500 3500 0.4 360
10D271K 10D271KJ 243~297 175 225 43 67 25 455 2500 3500 0.4 330
10D301K 10D301KJ 270~330 195 250 47 70 25 505 2500 3500 0.4 290
10D331K 10D331KJ 297~363 210 275 52 72 25 550 2500 3500 0.4 280
10D361K 10D361KJ 324~396 230 300 57 76 25 595 2500 3500 0.4 260
10D391K 10D391KJ 351~429 250 320 61 82 25 650 2500 3500 0.4 240
10D431K 10D431KJ 387~473 275 350 68 93 25 710 2500 3500 0.4 220